FLOW LITRES/MIN
FLOW-US GPM
7.5
FREE FLOW
P
R
E
S

32.0 A/F
M27 X 1.5-6g
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
7-162.B
Basic Code
7
Integrated
Hydraulics
Limited
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature and
most special fluid applications)
BASIC CODE:   4CKK95 (INTERNALLY CROSS PILOTED)
Pilot Port Sizes
1 = Internal
2W = 1/4” BSP (External Pilot). Omit for bodied valves
4T = 1/4” SAE (External Pilot). Omit for bodied valves
BASIC CODE:  4CK90 BASIC CODE:  4CK95
1/2”  3/4” PORTS
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
  4W = 1/2” BSP. 1/4” BSP. Pilot Port
  6W = 3/4” BSP. 1/4” BSP. Pilot Port
  8T = 1/2” SAE 1/4” SAE Pilot Port
12T = 3/4” SAE 1/4” SAE Pilot Port
Optional Pilot Seal
Omit if not required
1/2”  3/4” PORTS
DUAL VALVE
SINGLE VALVECARTRIDGE ONLY
4CK*** S4W 31
10.0
7
0.
0 58
.0
38.1
19.0
36
.0
88
.5
 M
A
X
76.2
56.0
38.1
18
.0
2 HOLES Ø11.0 THRO'
2
1
2
1
3
V1 V2
C 1 C 2
FLOW-LITRES/MIN
FLOW-US GPM
24
PILOTED OPEN
P
R